Waynflete School Campus Upgrades (229423) 17-1 February 2016
City of Portland Level III Site Plan Application
17. CONSISTENCY WITH PORTLAND DESIGN STANDARDS & DESIGN MANUAL
The City of Portland has design standards contained within Section 14-526 of the City Code; the City of Portland Design
Manual does not contain any design guidance relevant to the Waynflete School Campus. The proposed development
will follow the City’s design standards as described below:
a) Transportation Standards
The campus upgrades are not being proposed for the purpose of accommodating a larger enrollment; rather,

mounting for standard lengths, making installation quick and easy. HP-4 R is
RoHS compliant.
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: HP-4 R - 32' - S0 - 3500K - 120V - SC - C1 - OBO
©
 2015 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Form
 CTK0075. 12/15
HP-4 R
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
MITERED ANGLES
Fully illuminated corners have internal
secondary diffusers to ensure against
light leaks. Custom angles are available.
4"
4"
90° Wall to Ceiling
DIMENSIONS & DIFFUSER
Glare-free experience is attained with
mid-powered LEDs and a precise
diffuser to eliminate pixilation.
Flush Diffuser
20I2
SEAMLESS ILLUMINATION
Internal secondary diffusers at corners, joints
and seams ensure visually seamless, uniform,
continuous illumination.
In
dustry Best
LED Warranty
10
Year
10
Year
Protected by one or more US Patents: 8915613; D702,391; D702,390; D700,732*Contact factory for switching options.
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANTI C – RATED BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
GChartier
Text Box
TYPE L1
FINELITE
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
High Performance 4" Aperture (HP-4) - Recessed
Standard Output
Efficacy (Lumen per watt): 79.9
Total luminaire output: 1447 Lumens (362 lumens/foot)
18 Watts (4.5 watts/foot)
CRI: 83
R9: 10
CCT: 4000K
ITL LM79 Report 74686
PHOTOMETRY
High Output
Efficacy (Lumen per watt): 74.6
Total luminaire output: 2754 Lumens (689 lumens/foot)
37 Watts (9.2 watts/foot)
CRI: 83
R9: 10
CCT: 4000K
ITL LM79 Report 74687
PHOTOMETRY
CANDLEPOWER SUMMARY
0.0 22.5 45 67.5 90 Flux
0 973 973 973 973 973
5 974 969 968 969 972 92
15 936 932 931 932 934 263
25 860 859 855 856 858 395
35 754 755 750 751 751 470
45 628 629 625 625 623 483
55 487 489 488 486 481 435
65 341 342 343 340 334 337
75 199 198 198 194 190 208
85 65 64 64 63 61 70

mounting for standard lengths, making installation quick and easy. HP-4 R is
RoHS compliant.
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: HP-4 R - 32' - S0 - 3500K - 120V - SC - C1 - OBO
©
 2015 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Form
 CTK0075. 12/15
HP-4 R
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
MITERED ANGLES
Fully illuminated corners have internal
secondary diffusers to ensure against
light leaks. Custom angles are available.
4"
4"
90° Wall to Ceiling
DIMENSIONS & DIFFUSER
Glare-free experience is attained with
mid-powered LEDs and a precise
diffuser to eliminate pixilation.
Flush Diffuser
20I2
SEAMLESS ILLUMINATION
Internal secondary diffusers at corners, joints
and seams ensure visually seamless, uniform,
continuous illumination.
In
dustry Best
LED Warranty
10
Year
10
Year
Protected by one or more US Patents: 8915613; D702,391; D702,390; D700,732*Contact factory for switching options.
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANTI C – RATED BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
GChartier
Text Box
TYPE L2
FINELITE
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
High Performance 4" Aperture (HP-4) - Recessed
Standard Output
Efficacy (Lumen per watt): 79.9
Total luminaire output: 1447 Lumens (362 lumens/foot)
18 Watts (4.5 watts/foot)
CRI: 83
R9: 10
CCT: 4000K
ITL LM79 Report 74686
PHOTOMETRY
High Output
Efficacy (Lumen per watt): 74.6
Total luminaire output: 2754 Lumens (689 lumens/foot)
37 Watts (9.2 watts/foot)
CRI: 83
R9: 10
CCT: 4000K
ITL LM79 Report 74687
PHOTOMETRY
CANDLEPOWER SUMMARY
0.0 22.5 45 67.5 90 Flux
0 973 973 973 973 973
5 974 969 968 969 972 92
15 936 932 931 932 934 263
25 860 859 855 856 858 395
35 754 755 750 751 751 470
45 628 629 625 625 623 483
55 487 489 488 486 481 435
65 341 342 343 340 334 337
75 199 198 198 194 190 208
85 65 64 64 63 61 70

XTOR1A-PC1=7W, 5000K, 120V PC, Carbon Bronze XTOR2A-WT=18W, Summit White XTOR3A-WT=26W, Summit White
XTOR2A-PC1=18W, 120V PC, Carbon Bronze XTOR3A-PC1=26W, 120V PC, Carbon Bronze
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
7W Series 18W Series 26W Series
XTOR1A-WT-PC1=7W, 5000K, Summit White, 120V PC XTOR2A-PC2=18W, 5000K, 208-277V PC, Carbon Bronze XTOR3A-PC2=26W, 5000K, 208-277V PC, Carbon Bronze
XTOR2A-WT-PC1=18W, 5000K, Summit White, 120V PC XTOR3A-WT-PC1=26W, 5000K, Summit White, 120V PC
XTOR2A-WT-PC2=18W, 5000K, Summit White, 208-277V PC XTOR3A-WT-PC2=26W, 5000K, Summit White, 208-277V PC
XTOR2A-N-WT=18W, 3500K, Summit White XTOR3A-N-WT=26W, 3500K, Summit White
XTOR2A-N-PC1=18W, 3500K, 120V PC, Carbon Bronze XTOR3A-N-PC1=26W, 3500K, 120V PC, Carbon Bronze
XTOR2A-N-PC2=18W, 3500K, 208-277V PC, Carbon Bronze XTOR3A-N-PC2=26W, 3500K, 208-277V PC, Carbon Bronze
XTOR2A-N-WHT-PC1=18W, 3500K, Summit White, 120V PC XTOR3A-N-WHT-PC1=26W, 3500K, Summit White, 120V PC
XTOR2A-N-WT-PC2=18W, 3500K, Summit White, 208-277V PC XTOR3A-N-WT-PC2=26W, 3500K, Summit White, 208-277V PC
5-DAY QUICK SHIP ORDERING INFORMATION
Voltage
Model Series
XTOR1A XTOR2A XTOR3A
120V 0.05A 0.15A 0.22A
208V 0.03A 0.08A 0.13A
240V 0.03A 0.07A 0.11A
277V 0.03A 0.06A 0.10A
347V 0.025A 0.058A 0.082A
CURRENT DRAW
XTOR  CROSSTOUR LED
TD514013EN
2015-05-29 11:34:51
Sample Number: XTOR2A-N-WT-PC1
Series 1 LED Kelvin Color Housing Color Options (Add as Suffi x) Accessories (Order Separately)
XTOR1A=Small Door, 7W
XTOR2A=Small Door, 18W
XTOR3A=Small Door, 26W
[Blank]= Bright White
(Standard) 5000K
N= Neutral Warm White,
3500K 2
[Blank]= Carbon Bronze
(Standard)
WT=Summit White
PC1=Photocontrol 120V 3
PC2=Photocontrol 208-277V 3, 4
347V=347V 5
HA=50ºC High Ambient 5
WG/XTOR=Wire Guard 6
XTORFLD-KNC=Knuckle Floodlight Kit 7
XTORFLD-TRN=Trunnion Floodlight Kit 7
XTORFLD-KNC-WT=Knuckle Floodlight Kit, Summit White 7
XTORFLD-TRN-WT=Trunnion Floodlight Kit, Summit White 7
EWP/XTOR= Escutcheon Wall Plate, Carbon Bronze
EWP/XTOR-WT= Escutcheon Wall Plate, Summit White
NOTES: 1 DesignLights Consortium® Qualifi ed. Refer to www.designlights.org Qualifi ed Products List under Family Models for details. 2 XTOR1A not available in 3500K. 3 Photocontrols are factory installed. 4 Order PC2 for
347V models. 5 Thru-branch wiring not available with HA option or with 347V. 6 Wire guard for wall/surface mount. Not for use with fl oodlight kit accessory. 7 Floodlight kit accessory supplied with knuckle (KNC) or trunnion
(TRN) base, small and large top visors and small and large impact shields.
ORDERING INFORMATION
GChartier
Rectangle
LOWER SCHOOL
GYMNASIUM
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.9 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.4 0.3 0.2
0.0 0.0 0.1 0.6 1.9 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.3 3.0 2.2 1.2 2.0 2.1 2.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 3.4 2.2 1.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.1
1.8 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 1.1 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.5
1.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.3 1.8 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.4 1.8 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.7
1.7 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 3.4 0.9 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.0 1.3 1.1 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.6 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0